
HOWARD J. MOORE CO. INC.

SPONGE MATERIALS

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES    MILITARY SPECIFICATIONS

OPEN CELL SPONGE Since 1945, Howard J. Moore Company has been servicing customers in the aerospace, electronic and comput-
er industries where precision tolerance must be kept and quality is unanswered. 

From punching and boring, to printing and forming of plastic and insulating parts, we can do it all. In addition, 
we do our own in-house tooling for quick delivery.

One week delivery of die-cut materials on hand including Mylar®, Nomex®, Kapton®, Telfon®, fishpaper, kraft 
paper, rubber foam and much more.

PLASTIC FABRICATORS
PRECISION PARTS

SINCE 1945

HOWARD J. MOORE COMPANY, INC.
210 Terminal Drive · Plainview · New York 11803

631-351-8467 · Fax: 631-351-8619 · www.howardjmoorecompany.com

The above data represent nominal values.  Actual values may vary with thickness.  All materials are available with Pressure Sensitive Adhesive.
Howard J. Moore will die cut, slit and custom fabricate the above materials to your specification.
(Available thicknesses are generally 1/16” through 1/2”.  Please call for availability of thinner or thicker requirements).

*Mil-Std-670C supersedes Mil-Std-670B.    **ASTM D 1667 (50% compression for 22 hrs. at 73˚F, 24 hrs. recovery).

CLOSED CELL SPONGE

S-411-BN

S-431-BN

R-411-N

R-431-N

R-451-N

G-231-N

G-207-N

R-10470-M

R-10480-S

R-10480-M

R-10460

S-HT603

S-HT800

46089-FGR

Silicone

Neoprene

Neo/SBR/
  EPDM

9-13 Medium

2-5 Soft

9-13 Medium

17-24 Firm

2-5 Soft

5-13 Medium

5-13 Medium

6-14 Medium

2-7 Soft

6-14 Medium

2-5 Soft

6-14 Medium

8-16 Medium

Type II Gr., A,B

Type II Gr, B, C

Type II Gr. C

TE42

TE41

TE42

TE41

TE42

SCE41/42

SCE41

SCE45 F

SCE43 F

SCE41 F

SCE43 F

SCE41 F 30

25

15

5

10

.70 to 150

.40 to 150

.30 to 150

.100 to 500

.65 to 400

Ideal weatherstrip material; flexible at 
low temperatures, age resistant, water 
resistant and economical.

Mechanically superior closed cell 
sponge with high tear strength and 
tensil. oil resistant and age resistant.

Highest elongation and tensile strength, 
skin surfaces, fungus resistant and flame 
retardant.

Excellent physical properties with
a broad temperature range.

Best on the market for resistance to
compression set at elevated
temperatures.

Flame retardant (Ul-94HF-1) and
resistant to compression set

Lightweight gasketing and padding in 
high temperature. Flame retardant, (UL-
94HF-1).

Gasketing for Lighting Fixtures, (UL-1570, 
1571, 1572).

Fiberglass reinforcement for dimensional 
Stability.

Poron®
4701-01

4701

4716

Pyrell Foam

SR-3832
SR-4022

SR-3130

SCR-3050

SCR-3052

Neoprene

SBR

Urethane 4-12 Soft

9-17 Medium

5-11 Soft

0.5 Approx.

2-5
6-9 Medium

10-15 Firm

2-5 Soft

6-9 Medium

Type I Gr. B

Type I Gr.

SCO10B1

SCO11B1

SCO10B1

RO11F1

RO12F1

2

8

15

0 to 200

.20 to 200

0 to 175

.70 to 150

.40 to 158

Excellent resistance to compression set, 
high energy absorption for vibration 
damping. Odorless and aesthetically 
pleasing

Flame Retardant with excellent  
PORON qualities, UL-94 HBF

Ideal for business machine dust
seals, UL-94HF-1 Rating.

Economical gasketing,. takes repeated
compression. Not intended for oil
contact or ozone resistance.

Gasketing for repeated compression,
light oil contract and ozone resistance.
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