HOWARD J. MOORE CO. INC. SPONGE MATERIALS

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES MILITARY SPECIFICATIONS

OPEN CELL SPONGE												
	MORCO PART NUM	BER ELASTOMER	COMPRESSION P.S.I	MIL-R-6130	B MIL-ST	D 670C* C 3133) MAX. COMPRES	SION SET** TEMP. RANGE F					
Poron® 4701-01	Urethane	4-12 Soft		SCO10B1	2	0 to 200	Excellent resistance to compression set, high energy absorption for vibration damping. Odorless and aesthetically					
4701]	9-17 Medium		SCO11B1			pleasing					
4716		5-11 Soft		SCO10B1		.20 to 200	Flame Retardant with excellent PORON qualities, UL-94 HBF					
Pyrell Foam		0.5 Approx.			8	0 to 175	Ideal for business machine dust seals, UL-94HF-1 Rating.					
SR-3832	SBR	2-5	Type I Gr. B	RO11F ₁	15	.70 to 150	Economical agsketing takes repeated					
SR-4022]	6-9 Medium]	RO12F ₁]		Economical gasketing, takes repeated compression. Not intended for oil					
SR-3130		10-15 Firm		RO13F ₁			contact or ozone resistance.					

SCO11F,

SCO11F

Type I Gr.

CLOSED CELL SPONGE

Neoprene

2-5 Soft

6-9 Medium

SCR-3050

SCR-3052

S-411-BN	Neo/SBR/ EPDM	9-13 Medium	Type II Gr., A,B	SCE41 F	30	.70 to 150	Ideal weatherstrip material; flexible at
S-431-BN		2-5 Soft		SCE43 F	1		low temperatures, age resistant, water resistant and economical.
R-411-N	Neoprene	9-13 Medium		SCE41 F	25	.40 to 150	
R-431-N	1 [1 <i>7</i> -24 Firm	1	SCE43 F	1		Mechanically superior closed cell sponge with high tear strength and
R-451-N	1 [2-5 Soft	1	SCE45 F	1		tensil. oil resistant and age resistant.
G-231-N	1 [5-13 Medium	1	SCE41	1		
G-207-N		5-13 Medium		SCE41/42	15	.30 to 150	Highest elongation and tensile strength, skin surfaces, fungus resistant and flame retardant.
R-10470-M	Silicone	6-14 Medium	Type II Gr, B, C	TE42	5	.100 to 500	Excellent physical properties with a broad temperature range.
R-10480-S		2-7 Soft		TE41			Best on the market for resistance to compression set at elevated
R-10480-M		6-14 Medium					temperatures.
R-10460				TE42			Flame retardant (Ul-94HF-1) and resistant to compression set
S-HT603		2-5 Soft	Type II Gr. C	TE41		.65 to 400	Lightweight gasketing and padding in high temperature. Flame retardant, (UL-94HF-1).
S-HT800] [6-14 Medium		TE42			Gasketing for Lighting Fixtures, (UL-1570, 1571, 1572).
46089-FGR		8-16 Medium			10		Fiberglass reinforcement for dimensional Stability.

^{*}Mil-Std-670C supersedes Mil-Std-670B.

.40 to 158

Gasketing for repeated compression, light oil contract and ozone resistance.

The above data represent nominal values. Actual values may vary with thickness. All materials are available with Pressure Sensitive Adhesive. Howard J. Moore will die cut, slit and custom fabricate the above materials to your specification. (Available thicknesses are generally 1/16" through 1/2". Please call for availability of thinner or thicker requirements).

^{**}ASTM D 1667 (50% compression for 22 hrs. at 73°F, 24 hrs. recovery).